BCL1418IV
18 VOLT IN-VEHICLE CHARGER
OWNER’S OPERATING MANUAL
ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS
TYPE II
6
7
89

Compatible
Battery
Pack
Voltage Charger
Input Chemistry Battery
Capacity
No. of
Cell per
Battery
RB18N15
18 V 12V  6A
Ni-cd 1.5 Ah 10
RB18L13
Li-ion
1.3 Ah 5
RB18L15 1.5 Ah 5
RB18L25 2.5 Ah 5
RB18L26 2.6 Ah 10
RB18L40 4.0 Ah 10
RB18L50 5.0 Ah 10
RB18L20 2.0 Ah 5
Battery packs for this tool are shipped in a low charge
condition to prevent possible problems. Therefore, you
should charge them until the green LED on the front of the
charger comes on.